SPECIAL CALLED JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUMMING AND THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2019 10:00 A.M.

FORSYTH COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING ROOM, SUITE 210 SECOND FLOOR 110 EAST MAIN STREET CUMMING, GA 30040

-AGENDA-

- I. Call Meeting to Order- Mayor Troy Brumbalow
- II. Adoption of Agenda
- III. Annexation Discussion.
- IV. Adjournment

SPECIAL CALLED JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUMMING AND THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COUNCIL MINUTES

There was a special-called joint meeting of the City Council of the City of Cumming and Forsyth County Commissioners Cindy J. Mills and Molly Cooper on Tuesday, June 4, 2019 at 10:00 A.M., in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Forsyth County Administration Building. Pursuant to Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Cumming, notice was given and properly posted as required by law. All members of Council were present. Mayor Troy Brumbalow called the meeting of the City Council to order.

II. Adoption of the Agenda. A motion was made by Jason Evans, seconded by Chad Crane, and unanimously passed to adopt the agenda as presented.

III. Annexation Discussion Mayor Brumbalow began the meeting by requesting Mr. Curtis Williams explain his intentions concerning the annexation of his property containing 72 acres on Pilgrim Road into the City of Cumming. Mr. Williams property along with Sawnee View Gardens cemetery and four other parcels make up the 125 total acres requested to be annexed. Mr. Williams stated that Forsyth County's oppressive permitting requirements and ordinances make it a lot more expensive to build anything in the County. Forsyth County was notified of the annexation application and these will come before the City's Council on July 16, 2019.

Among the other topics discussed between the two Forsyth County Commissioners and the City Council and Mayor Brumbalow was the County's Tree Ordinance, permitting requirements, current City beautification projects, annexations, and social media comments and posts.

IV. Adjournment A motion was made by Linda Ledbetter, seconded by Lewis Ledbetter and unanimously passed to adjourn the Specially Called Joint Meeting of the City of Cumming and two Forsyth County Commissioners, Cindy J. Mills and Molly Cooper.

Approved this 18th day of June, 2019.

	Councilman	Councilman
	Councilman	Councilman
Attest:		
	City Clerk	Councilman